Alabama
USBC Association
14th Annual

Open State Tournament

Official Final Standings Updated July 27, 2020

Team, Handicapped

1 Benson Belt #1 2,821 $3,000.00 Cullman USBC

2 Lucky Strikes 2,798 $1,500.00 Talladega USBC

3 Bowling World #11 2,715 $932.00 Gr Mobile USBC BA

4 Ryan's Pro Shop #1 2,699 $597.00 Gr Birmingham USBC

5 Bowling World Silver 2 2,691 $401.00 Huntsville USBC

6 Not Bad Bowlers 3 2,654 $285.00 Walker County USBC

7 Pin Masters 2,642 $217.00 Walker County USBC

8 Bowling World #7 2,640 $177.00 Gr Mobile USBC BA

9 Mercedes Benz 2,632 $154.00 Tuscaloosa USBC

10 Bowling World #1 2,630 $140.00 Gr Mobile USBC BA

11 WWW Dot O 2,618 $132.00 Lake Martin Area USBC

12 We Are Family 2,612 $127.00 Tuscaloosa USBC

13 Joel's Tacos 2,610 $123.00 Gr Birmingham USBC

13 The Young & The Restless 2,610 $123.00 Tuscaloosa USBC

15 Cullman Bowling Center 2,601 $121.00 Cullman USBC

16 Put Together Today 2,598 $121.00 Tuscaloosa USBC

17 Not Bad Bowlers 2,595 $121.00 Walker County USBC

18 Something Special 2,592 $120.00 Gr Birmingham USBC

19 Two Ten 2,591 $120.00 Tuscaloosa USBC

20 Sanders Jewelry #1 2,583 $120.00 Gr Birmingham USBC

21 Bowling World #3 2,578 $120.00 Gr Mobile USBC BA

22 Nude Beach Tour Guides 2,577 $120.00 Gr Birmingham USBC

23 Bowling World #9 2,568 $120.00 Gr Mobile USBC BA
Team, Scratch

1 Bowling World #11 2,702  $400.00 Gr Mobile USBC BA

2 Ryan's Pro Shop #1 2,645 $200.00 Gr Birmingham USBC

3 Bowling World #1 2,612 $129.00 Gr Mobile USBC BA

4  Sanders Jewelry #1 2,583 $90.00 Gr Birmingham USBC

5 Bowling World #7 2,579 $65.00 Gr Mobile USBC BA
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Bowling World Silver 2
Bowling World #3

Carlin, Brent E / Sprayberry, John C, Jr
Bailey, Barbara R / Bailey, Keelin C
Wilson, Jack / Carter, Jeff

Butler, Terrance T / Wells, Darrell L
Curtis, Brad / Raines, Ronald

Fincher, Clark W / Manier, Charles (Chuck) L, Jr
Cox, Lorenzo / Palmer, James M

Morris, David L / Gadson, Christopher M
Smith, Lawrence (Buddy) L / Ochs, Stewart E, Jr
Barthel, Richard W / Borden, Dale J, Jr
Ford, Tristan P / Fossett, Larry A
Sanders, Mark T / Hartzog, Lance B
Williams, Tyler G / Williams, Thomas R
Keel, Chris D / Keel, Robbie D

Palmer, Mitzi / Walker, Melynda C
Manzella, Johnny A / Nance, Ryan K
Shelby, Douglas E / Brasfield, Dennis K
Jones, Gregory L / Noland, Carl L
Stanley, Jarrod M / Dailey, Jeremy
Baggett, Benjamin D / Pitts, Procetro
Harris, Edward J / Miller, James

Gowdy, Marquez T / Baker, Chris T
Godbolt, Arthur L, Jr / Gaskins, Thomas B
Carlin, Ronnie D / Shaver, Jeffrey A
Cooper, Michael E / Whitt, Alex A
Cooper, Darrell A/ Foster, Guy W

Tubbs, Steven C / Duff, Willie L, Jr
Manzella, Albert L / Glaze, Benny C
Jones, Joshua G / Keener, James R

Butler, Terrance T / Wells, Darrell L
Morris, David L / Gadson, Christopher M
Manzella, Johnny A / Nance, Ryan K
Cox, Lorenzo / Palmer, James M

Carlin, Brent E / Sprayberry, John C, Jr
Gowdy, Marquez T / Baker, Chris T
Harris, Edward J / Miller, James

2,579
2,568

Doubles, Handicapped
1,594
1,530
1,521
1,491
1,477
1,464
1,464
1,461
1,447
1,439
1,437
1,436
1,433
1,426
1,424
1,421
1,420
1,416
1,416
1,415
1,412
1,411
1,410
1,409
1,406
1,404
1,399
1,398
1,396

Doubles, Scratch
1,425
1,422
1,421
1,416
1,414
1,411
1,402

$65.00
$50.00

$1,000.00
$500.00
$443.00
$389.00
$346.00
$291.50
$291.50
$247.00
$224.00
$202.00
$184.00
$168.00
$154.00
$141.00
$129.00
$119.00
$109.00
$96.50
$96.50
$86.00
$78.00
$72.00
$66.00
$60.00
$54.00
$49.00
$43.00
$39.00
$32.50

$200.00
$100.00
$82.00
$66.50
$55.00
$45.00
$36.00

Huntsville USBC
Gr Mobile USBC BA

Talladega USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC
Walker County USBC
Gr Mobile USBC BA
Walker County USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Walker County USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Marshall County USBC
The Shoals USBC
Marshall County USBC
Lake Martin Area USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC
Etowah County USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC
Walker County USBC

Chattahoochee Valley USBC

Gr Mobile USBC BA
Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Talladega USBC
Cullman USBC

Gr Mobile USBC BA
Tuscaloosa USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Marshall County USBC

Gr Mobile USBC BA
Gr Birmingham USBC
Etowah County USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC
Talladega USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Mobile USBC BA
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Sanders, Mark T / Hartzog, Lance B
Fincher, Clark W / Manier, Charles (Chuck) L, Jr

Parks, Leonard J
Cooper, Michael E
Stanfield, Michael H
Ford, Tristan P
Ochs, Stewart
Beverly, Thomas G
Kanney, Garrett
Scruggs, Steven T
Duff, Willie L

Miller, John M
Young, Frances A
Vance, Brian
Snyder, Cameron J
Taylor, Terry D
Yates, Douglas W
Wilbanks, Justin Z
Baker, Chris T
Pitts, Procetro
Carlin, Pamela S
Pollnitz, Renetta
Carlin, Brent E
Martin, Kevin J
Atkinson, Johnny M
Stanley, Leslie D
Johnston, Richard C
Hodges, Jason W
Sprayberry, John C
Smith, Lawrence (Buddy) L
Binion, Georgia
Franklin, Steve L
Stanley, Jarrod M
Sims, Tony L
McKee, Lee M
Tankersley, Chaz J
Morris, David L
Adkins, Billy W
Carter, Jeff

Dixson, Dustin C

1,401
1,401

Singles, Handicapped
875
807
807
798
796
796
790
788
783
783
774
764
760
758
757
756
753
751
749
748
748
745
744
743
741
740
739
739
737
737
736
736
736
735
735
735
734
733

$25.00
$25.00

$750.00
$357.50
$357.50
$307.00
$265.00
$265.00
$228.00
$207.00
$179.50
$179.50
$156.00
$143.00
$131.00
$121.00
$111.00
$102.00
$95.00
$88.00
$82.00
$73.50
$73.50
$65.65
$63.00
$60.00
$56.00
$53.00
$49.00
$49.00
$45.00
$45.00
$41.34
$41.33
$41.33
$38.00
$38.00
$38.00
$36.00
$35.00

The Shoals USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC

Marshall County USBC
Cullman USBC

The Shoals USBC
Marshall County USBC
Walker County USBC
Gr Decatur USBC BA
Gr Birmingham USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC
Marshall County USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Cullman USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Northeast Alabama USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Chattahoochee Valley USBC
Talladega USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Talladega USBC
Etowah County USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC

The Shoals USBC
Talladega USBC
Walker County USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC
Central Alabama USBC
Walker County USBC
Lake Martin Area USBC
Central Alabama USBC
Etowah County USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Marshall County USBC
Walker County USBC
DeKalb USBC



39
40
41
42
43
44
44
46
46
46
46
46
46
52
53
53
55
56
56
58
58
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Bailey, J K

Williams, Thomas R
Christian, Brett
Williams, Tyler
Williams, Cody R
Cannon, Tommy A
Buchanan, Nathaniel R
Nance, Thomas A
Solesbee, Donald K
Robinson, Roger Sam
Martin, Bradley W
Headrick, Spencer S
Dew, Martin L

Heard, Kenneth B
Gatewood, Nicholas J
Smith, David

Pounds, Ginger L
McCord, Shane S
Russell, Daphne
Wright, Jeffrey H
Gourlay, Ben J

Beverly, Thomas G
Parks, Leonard J
Kanney, Garrett
Baker, Chris T
Atkinson, Johnny M
Hodges, Jason W
Johnston, Richard C
Yates, Douglas W
Morris, David L
Adkins, Billy W
Martin, Bradley W
Headrick, Spencer S
Gatewood, Nicholas J
Solesbee, Donald K
Scruggs, Steven T

Stanfield, Michael H
Carter, Jeff

732
731
730
727
726
725
725
724
724
724
724
724
724
721
720
720
719
718
718
717
717

Singles, Scratch
796
778
766
753
744
740
736
725
725
725
724
724
718
714
713

All Events, Handicap
2,233
2,226

$34.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$32.00
$32.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00

$200.00
$100.00
$60.00
$40.00
$30.00
$25.00
$22.00
$21.00
$21.00
$21.00
$19.43
$19.42
$19.00
$19.00
$19.00

$800.00
$400.00

Tuscaloosa USBC
Marshall County USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC

Lake Martin Area USBC
Lake Martin Area USBC
Gr Decatur USBC BA
Marshall County USBC
Gr Decatur USBC BA
Southeast Alabama USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
DeKalb USBC
Talladega USBC
DeKalb USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Walker County USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Lake Martin Area USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Decatur USBC BA
Etowah County USBC

Gr Decatur USBC BA
Marshall County USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
The Shoals USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Marshall County USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
DeKalb USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Southeast Alabama USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC

The Shoals USBC
Walker County USBC



Baker, Chris T

Ford, Tristan P
Carlin, Pamela S
Stanley, Jarrod M
Bailey, Barbara R
Williams, Tyler
Curtis, Brad
Shaver, Christina M
Parks, Leonard J
Sims, Tony L

Baum, Ronald J
Smith, Lawrence (Buddy) L
Whitt, Alex A
Solesbee, Donald K
Cooper, Michael E
Keel, Chris D
Vance, Brian
Wilbanks, Justin Z
Harris, Edward J
McKee, Lee M

Dew, Martin L
Ochs, Stewart
Bailey, Keelin C
Miller, John M
Prewitt, David W
Hallmark, Dwayne L
Buchanan, Nathaniel R
Williams, Cody R
Scruggs, Steven T
Pitts, Procetro
Stanley, Leslie D
Rigshy, Jeff

Taylor, Terry D
Raines, James
McCright, Johnathan E
Wabhoski, Christopher M
Martin, Kevin J
Moon, Jason A
Jones, Joshua G
Foster, Guy W
Griffin, Ronnie S
Porter, James N

2,201
2,195
2,188
2,186
2,163
2,159
2,158
2,138
2,137
2,130
2,129
2,127
2,127
2,126
2,126
2,122
2,122
2,119
2,117
2,116
2,096
2,096
2,094
2,090
2,089
2,087
2,076
2,069
2,067
2,065
2,064
2,062
2,061
2,061
2,061
2,060
2,059
2,054
2,054
2,053
2,052
2,052

$275.00
$190.00
$135.00
$97.00
$65.00
$45.00
$34.00
$25.00
$18.00
$14.00
$12.00
$9.00
$9.00
$7.00
$7.00
$6.00
$6.00
$6.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00

Gr Birmingham USBC
Marshall County USBC
Talladega USBC
Walker County USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC

Lake Martin Area USBC
Walker County USBC
Talladega USBC
Marshall County USBC
Lake Martin Area USBC
Gr Mobile USBC BA
Walker County USBC
Cullman USBC
Southeast Alabama USBC
Cullman USBC

Lake Martin Area USBC
Cullman USBC
Northeast Alabama USBC
Gr Mobile USBC BA
Central Alabama USBC
Talladega USBC
Walker County USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC
Marshall County USBC
Gr Decatur USBC BA
Etowah County USBC
Marshall County USBC
Lake Martin Area USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC

Chattahoochee Valley USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Walker County USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Walker County USBC
Marshall County USBC
Gr Decatur USBC BA
Etowah County USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC
Marshall County USBC
Gr Mobile USBC BA
Tuscaloosa USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC



45
45
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Miller, Steff M
Duff, Willie L

Baker, Chris T
Baum, Ronald J
Solesbee, Donald K
Harris, Edward J
Richmond, Anthony A
Edwards, James E
Hartzog, Lance B
Foster, Guy W
Morris, David L
Moon, Jason A
Gardner, John C
Atkinson, Johnny M
Thomas, Brian K
Nance, Ryan K
West, Jody H
Lindsey, Timothy R
Palmer, James M
Shelby, Douglas E
Borden, Dale J
Bearden, Dustin K
Wise, Jonathan B
Rowe, Karen E
Gatewood, Nicholas J
Cockrell, William A
Vance, Brian

2,051
2,051

All Events, Scratch
2,201
2,129
2,096
2,087
2,049
2,031
2,030
2,014
2,009
2,006
2,000
1,987
1,986
1,980
1,977
1,977
1,977
1,976
1,969
1,964
1,954
1,952
1,949
1,948
1,945

$5.00
$5.00

$500.00
$250.00
$100.00
$51.00
$35.00
$30.00
$26.00
$24.00
$23.00
$22.00
$21.00
$20.00
$20.00
$19.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$16.00
$15.00
$14.00
$13.00
$12.00
$12.00
$11.00
$10.00

Talladega USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Mobile USBC BA
Southeast Alabama USBC
Gr Mobile USBC BA
Gr Birmingham USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC
The Shoals USBC

Gr Mobile USBC BA
Gr Birmingham USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Cullman USBC
Etowah County USBC
Northeast Alabama USBC
Huntsville USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Etowah County USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Cullman USBC
Cullman USBC



